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Overview

Melbourne University Sport invited 43 Sporting Clubs to complete the Club Office Bearers survey as an
opportunity for the University of Melbourne’s affiliated sporting clubs (competitive, instructional and
recreational) clubs to anonymously provide feedback on

Their experiences to assist MU Sport in planning future Orientation events.

Response Rate
The survey was completed by 29 of 43 sporting clubs that were invited to participate.

Key Findings
e 96.55% of clubs were satisfied/very satisfied with Club booth area

e 89.66% of clubs were satisfied/very satisfied with Expressions of interests

e 93.10 % of clubs were satisfied/very satisfied with Event location

e 96.55% of clubs were satisfied/very satisfied with General enquiries

e 86.20% of clubs think Expressions of interest are very important/extremely important

e 13.79% of clubs think Multiple days are very important/extremely important

Overall Satisfaction
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Q2: Please rate your satisfaction of Semester 1 Clubs Day in Concrete Lawn on the following:
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Ver Ver Weighted | Weighted
DissatiZfie d Dissatisfied | Unsure | Satisfied Satisf?le d N/A Total | Average | Average
2019 2018
Club booth area
ggb'lzr chair, 0.00% 0.00% | 3.45% | 51.72% | 44.83% 0.00%
S, 0 0 1 15 13 0| 29 4.41 4.49
Club demo space 0.00% 0.00% | 6.90% | 34.48% | 10.34% | 48.28%
0 0 2 10 3 0 29 4.07 4.21
Event location 0.00% 0.00% | 6.90% | 58.62% | 34.48% 0.00%
R 0 0 2 17 10 0| 29 4.28 4.43
A 0.00% 3.45% | 6.90% | 41.38% | 48.28% | 0.00%
information) 0 1 2 12 14 0 29 4.34 4.26
General enguiies 0.00% 0.00% | 3.45% | 44.83% | 51.72% | 0.00%
0 0 1 13 15 0 29 4.48 4.21
e e T 0.00% 0.00% | 6.90% | 20.69% | 27.59% | 44.83%
0 0 2 6 8 13 29 4.38 4,12
Student
engagement
gfrﬁg\éakere 3.45% 0.00% | 3.45% | 44.83% | 48.28% 0.00%
crowdpsize) ’ 1 0 1 13 14 0 29 4.34 4.49

Q3: Please rate the importance of the following Orientation Clubs Day event elements for your

Club:
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0
i Weighted Weighted
Not at All L Slightl Moderatel Vi Ext |
oo | moonance | ionan | newa | odermey | e | ey | o | Average | verage
Club booth 0.00% 0.00% | 3.45% | 0.00% 10.34% | 58.62% | 27.59%
area 0 0 1 0 3 17 8| 29 4.41 5.71
Clubdemo | 17.24% | 10.34% | 0.00% | 31.03 6.90% | 27.59% 6.90%
space 5 3 0 %9 2 8 2| 29 4.07 4.43
Event 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 6.90% 37.93% | 37.93% | 17.24%
location 0 0 0 2 11 11 5| 29| 4.28| 577
Efx,pressions 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 13.79% | 55.17% | 31.03%
orimierest 0 0 0 0 4 16 9| 29| 6.17| 554
General 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 24.14% | 55.17% | 20.69%
enquines 0 0 0 0 7 16 6| 29 5.97 5.31
Memberships | 27.59% 6.90% | 0.00% | 20.69 10.34% | 17.24% | 17.24%
= 8 2 0 %6 3 5 5| 29 4.00 4.57
gﬂultiple 20.69% | 10.34% | 13.79% | 27.59 13.79% | 3.45% | 10.34%
ays 6 3 4 %8 4 1 3| 29 3.55 4.03
MU Sport 0.00% 0.00% | 3.45% | 3.45% 41.38% | 24.14% | 27.59%
support 0 0 1 1 12 7 8| 29| 5.69 5.51
B 20.69
Cloety | 10.34% 6.90% | 3.45% % | 24.14% | 17.24% | 17.24%
3 2 1 6 7 5 5| 29 4.62 4.40
Student 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 10.34% | 48.28% | 41.38%
engagement 0 0 0 0 3 14 12| 29| 6.31 5.91




Q4: Please rate the importance of the following Orientation Clubs Day activities for your

Club
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0
Not at All Low Slightly Moderately Very Extremely ey i | WEkien
Neutral Average | Average
Important | Importance | Important Important Important Important 2019 2018
Profile our 0.00% 3.45% 0.00% 6.90% 27.59% 31.03% 31.03%
sport/activities 0 1 0 2 8 9 9 29 5.76 5.69
Recruit new 0.00% 3.45% 3.45% 3.45% 6.90% 44.83% 37.93%
members 0 1 1 1 2 13 11 29 6.00 5.83
Requirement
by MU Sport 10.34% 0.00% 0.00% 34.48% 37.93% 17.24% 0.00%
agreement 3 0 0 10 11 5 0 29 441 4.57
Sell Club 31.03% 10.34% 6.90% 6.90% 17.24% 17.24% 10.34%
Memberships 9 3 2 2 5 5 3 29 3.62 4.11
Sell Trips and 55.17% 6.90% 3.45% 20.69% 10.34% 3.45% 0.00%
Tours 16 2 1 6 3 1 0 29 2.34 2.71

Q5: How many students did your Club sell memberships to on Clubs Day?

Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Club responses varied between 100-260, with many clubs indicating they do not directly sell memberships on the

day

Q6: How many students gave their contact information to your Club on Clubs Day?

Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Club responses varied between 25-350

Q7: If your Club ran 'Come and Try' sessions, how many people came to

each session?

Answered: 25 Skipped: 4

Club responses varied between 15-120 per session




Q9: All things considered, how would you rate your overall satisfaction of

2019 Semester 1 Clubs Day?
Answered: 29 Skipped: 0

Strongly Dissatisfied | Neither Satisfied or Satisfied Strongly | Total | Weighted
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Average
0.00% 3.45% 3.45% 65.52% 27.59%
2019 0 1 1 19 8 29 4.17
0.00% 0.00% 8.57% 60.00% 31.43%
2018 0 0 3 21 11 35 4.23
3.70% 11.11% 7.41% 62.96% 14.81%
2017 1 3 2 17 4 27 3.74
2.63% 5.26% 5.25% 71.05% 15.79%
2016 1 2 2 27 6 38 3.92

Q14: Please provide any further comments you have about the Orientation events for Clubs

Answered: 15 Skipped: 14

Club Comment

MU Sport Feedback

It was well run, one thing we would like is if we had more
days or a separation of clubs so that problems like slow
internet speed and long queues can be alleviated

Previous feedback has indicated the majority of Clubs
prefer one day of orientation activities. MU Sport can
assist clubs to promote activities during semester
where requested.

The corner spot we had this year is excellent, stallj on
the 2019 map. We signed up a member a minute on Clubs
day and having that corner spot allows us to set up two
desks to handle our high demand. It also means we are
not in the way of other clubs stall preventing them from
advertising their club and signing their members up.

Accurate Information capture is critical.

Yes, agreed, and its really important for clubs to follow
up with students who have left an EOI.

We loved talking and engaging with all students and
prospective members. We believe that with the range of
topics we could cover (S courses, what is
the club about, | €ovipment, singups on spot) we
could benefit from having more space next summer.

-NIL-

This year, the il booth was placed in between two
larger clubs ). This becomes a little
bit more difficult for us to attract students to our booth
because the area is overcrowded with those who are set
on signing up for these larger clubs.

Clubs requests are taken into consideration when
completing the pre-orientation survey.

This year | think there was lower turn-out to Clubs Day in
general. In comparison with previous years, this Clubs day
seems to have less people browsing and actively
engaging with club tables. Over the years the dynamic has
changed. Several years ago people used to talk with clubs
more, and ask questions. Now it is an exercise in
collecting pamphlets and flyers. | think the loud music and
having smaller booths forces club tables to yell over each
other in order to be heard, creating a less than ideal
environment for club-to-newcomer interaction. On the up

Yes, lots of elements can and do impact on
orientations (particularly the weather) and its very
important to stand out from the crowd. Some clubs
promote themselves better than others, and perhaps
benefit accordingly




side, | enjoyed the open-facing demo area. Being able to
do demonstrations is very important for Jjjjjij Club
because it's hard to explain what we do.

Shout-out to Tom Mullumby & the MU Sport Crew for a
great day, and a smooth operation despite the heat.

Over 250 people engaged with our booth and either
provided contact information or took club information flyers

Thank you for accommodating our position request!

The concrete lawn is a bit small and means that some
clubs can be more hidden away. North Court provides a
better space for all clubs to be easily found by prospective
members.

Previous feedback has indicated a preference for
Concrete Lawn over North Court for the majority of
clubs

Speaking on behalf of | it vas suboptimal
being placed next to jlithis year (I see this form also

doesn't distinguish us). The problem being people would
ask one club the difference between the two rather than
speaking to each individually and therefore getting
unbiased statements. Being next to each other made it all
rather confusing.

Clubs requests are taken into consideration when
completing the pre-orientation survey.

Possibly more space needed for jjjjdue to three
separate clubs

1. It would be great if we could have free cold water for
people who are running this as it's always really hot that
time of the year. 2. Maybe next time we can move our
booth area to an indoor place instead, as it is more
comfortable for everyone.

Great idea. MU Sport will look to implement at future
events.

Concept to have all UMSU and all sports clubs on campus
on the one day is definitely worth pursuing.

Yes, agreed. MU Sport has asked UMSU to consider
this opportunity for a number of years. Unfortunately,
without any luck to date.

MU Sport Additional Information

Expenses

Semester One Orientation Clubs Day costs
approximately $17,500 to provide the infrastructure of
marquees, tables, chairs, backing boards and power.






